In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of
tl:‘epi;solvency (EngI:nd L I Q O 2

e’ Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&5

Companies House

T

Company details

1 |
Company number ’?I?[T,? EI?I?I—S

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full lErewe & Ashley Contractors Limited

bold black capitals.

|

! Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Stephen
Surname Powell
3 | Liquidator's address
Building name/numberl 5 Prospect House, Meridians Cross
Street | Ocean Way
|
Post town | Southampton
County/Region |
ot [s[0[1[4] [3[T [0
Country
I Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) Simon 08:: :t:ilsi(s‘:clg:;ot; tell us about
Surname Lowes another liquidator.
I Liquidator’'s address
Building name/numberl 5 Prospect House, Meridians Cross @ Other liquidator
Street ’ Ocean Way gzgtt':‘; ls;:a?;;? elssbor
B
Post town | Southampton
County/Region |
e [s[0[1[4] [3[T0
Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

K2 N A CH A

Statement of affairs

| attach:

0O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

* 0N

Signature date

206 ol Plof2ls

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contactname  Dater Simkin

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@Where to send

P”““"V"a'“* Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Units 1-3 Hilltop Business Park

|
|
| Devizes Road
|
|

Salisbury

i County/Region Wiltshire

[ Country

| i salisbury@btguk.com

l Telephone
01722 435190

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing. '

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

,WEFHI_ITWFI— n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Crewe & Ashley Contractors Limited
Company Registered Number: 06763655

on the 17 January 2024, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand that
proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or
causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth
without an honest belief in its truth.

Full Name Q\ ¢ AARD QWC

Signed %

Date 13+ [24




Crewe & Ashley Contractors Limited
Company Registered Number: 06763655
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 January 2024

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Fixtures & Fittings ' 3,214.00 NIL
Motor Vehicles 11,414.00 NIL
Book Debts/Retentions 50,000.00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors NIL

Signature % Date ”‘7'/ l / Zcf.




Crewe & Ashley Contractors Limited
Company Registered Number: 06763655
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 January 2024

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabllities
Preferential Creditors:-
: . NIL
Estimated deflclency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
HMRC 1.00
1.00
Estimated deflclency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors (1.00)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(1.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders (1.00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges ~ (1.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) _NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors (1.00)

Signature Q&L"/ Date Z:}’} l / 24

o



Crewé & Ashley Contractors Limited -
Company Registered Number: 06763655
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 January 2024

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Banks/Institutions 33,899.78
HMRC (non VAT) 21,5633.57
55,433.35
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (55,434.35)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors (55,434.35)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
_ 100.00
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members (55,534.35)

Signature W Date é’-‘ l:}'/‘/zq’



2v'91 2o Arenuer 60 60°SL02 I9A DS Sdi €10 | abey

gu mhamcm_w

SE'YEY'SS . Bujjerol sapu3 €
00'1L vV LTS "aausyieg ‘ybnois ‘peoy yleg g9t P11 N ue|desesn 0010
LSPeES‘1e HS1 6Xg ‘swoysny) ¥ anuaaay WH ‘Yun BupueH swiej) Aouanjosu} yuawabeuepy 1gaQg swoisny B anuaAsy WH LOHD
8.°868°CE . Sr6 EAD ‘Allusno) “£/29 x0g Od ‘S90IAISS UPalD Jawoisng ‘wea) AouaAjosul Jid dueg 0gSH 00HO
3 . SSaIppY aweN Aoy

siojpai) Auedwo) - g

G669£9290 :J3qunN pasaisiboy Auedwo)
paywi] S10)0BU0Y) ABJYSY B amal)
d11 (leniua)) soules) saiqbag




2¥:91 20z Lenuer 60

0LOZ 18A TTOS Sdl

L J0 | abed

é aimeubig

(0.4]8 Buiyejoy sauyugz AreuipiQ g
00'0S 00'L 0S 00t Areuipi0 loufes) saiqbeg oo amal) sawer preyoly 00DH
00°05 00'L 05 00’} Areupi0 loufes) saigbeg opp - amalD-jiseig yiegesy3 008H
dn pajen aseysiad saseys anjeA
Jwy ol dnpajied  JO 'ON leujwoN  adAy ssaippy awen Aoy

siopjoyaseys - 9

659£9/90 :49qwnpN pasajsibay Auedwo)
pajwi siojoeajuo) Aajysy » amaid
d11 (lenua)) souhes) saiqbag



